Paper No.	
1	$\overline{}$

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE \_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

BOSE CORPORATION, Petitioner,

v.

KOSS CORPORATION, Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2021-00612 Patent No. 10,206,025

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF NICHOLAS S. BLAIR



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner will take the deposition of Patent Owner's expert, Nicholas S. Blair, upon oral examination as follows:

Date: February 28, 2022

Time: 10:00 AM ET

Location: Videoconference (all participants located in the United States)

The deposition in IPR2021-00680 will be held during the same time period. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter authorized by law to take testimony under 35 U.S.C. § 23. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this time and place for Mr. Blair's deposition.

Respectfully submitted, *Bose Corporation* 

Date: February 2, 2022 / Nathan R. Speed /

Michael N. Rader, Reg. No. 52,146 Gregory S. Nieberg, Reg. No. 57,063 Nathan R. Speed, admitted *pro hac vice* WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 (617) 646-8000 Phone (617) 646-8646 Fax



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6 (E)(4)

I certify that on February 2, 2022, I will cause a copy of the foregoing document, including any exhibits filed therewith, to be served via electronic mail, as previously consented to by Patent Owner, upon the following:

Mark G. Knedeisen

Ragae M. Ghabrial

Michelle Weaver

Erik J. Halverson

mark.knedeisen@klgates.com

ragae.ghabrial@klgates.com

michelle.weaver@klgates.com

erik.halverson@klgates.com

Date: February 2, 2022 /MacAulay Rush/ MacAulay Rush

Paralegal

WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

